provided, however, that the District (and not the District Manager) shall be solely obligated to the 
Contractor for all sums required to be paid by the District to the Contractor hereunder. 

5. COMPENSATION, PAYMENTS AND INSPECTION RIGHTS PRIOR TO 
PAYMENT. 

a.  The District agrees to pay the Contractor for each Sweep Service the amount of 
Two Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars and 00/100 ($2,750.00) per Sweep Service. The District 
agrees to pay the Contractor an additional $250 per Sweep Service if Island Village Phase I is to be added 
to the sweeping route; in such case, the District shall notify the Contractor in writing of the addition of the